
TENDER NOTICE NO. 07/2013 

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (IMPORT), 

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU CUSTOM HOUSE,NHAVA SHEVA,URAN 

Dist RAIGAD, MAHARASHTRA – 400707. 

F. No. EDI-50/2010 JNCH (Pt. file) Date: 31.01.2013. 

TENDER NOTICE No. 07 /2013  

The Commissioner of Customs, Jawaharlal Nehru Custom House, Nhava Sheva on behalf of the 

President of India invites sealed quotations i.e. 1) Technical Bids 2) Financial Bids from 

interested parties for supply of the following Desktop Personal Computers and Laserjet Printers 

(including taxes) for the period up to 21.02.2013.  

Sr. 

No 
Items Specifications Quantity 

1. 

Desktop 

Personal 

Computers Â  

Intel Core i5 or above, 3.0 GHZ Â , 2 GB RAM DDR3, HDD 500 

GB or Higher, Mouse Optical, 18.5 inch Monitor, Keyboard, Mouse, 

Â DVD Writer, Â Windows 7 professional (Licensed CD) ,Anti 

Virus (Quick Heal Antivirus total security Licensed CD) with 1 Year 

Â  

82 

2. 
Laserjet 

Printers 

Connectivity: Hi-speed USB 2.0 ports, 

Print speed : 25 PPM or above, 

Print quality : 1200 dpi effective output, 

Processor speed : 400 MHZ or above. 

79 

Terms and conditions are as follows: 

1. The list is only tentative. The department reserves the right to increase or decrease the 

actual quantity required;  

2. Payment will be made only after successful installation and operation and furnishing of 

5% bank guarantee of the total value of the goods for 1 year from Nationalized Bank, 

within 3 days on acceptance of tender. Â The Commissioner reserves right not to refund 

the BG amount in case the supplier fails to deliver the goods in time;  

3. The actual list of procurement of the goods will be given at the time of placing order.  

4. All the items supplied should be branded and supplier has to furnish quality assurance 

certificate along with invoice and goods;  

5. The supplier will be responsible for installation, operation and maintenance for one year 

from the date of operation;  

6. Delivery within 7 days of issue of the Purchase Order;  

7. The items supplied should have guarantee/warranty period of atleast One year;  

8. Sealed tenders should reach the undersigned on or before 21.02.2013 by 04.00 pm. 

Tenders received after the prescribed time limit will not be entertained. The 

Commissioner of Customs reserves the right to reject / cancel any or all tenders received 

without assigning any reasons thereof.  



For detailed tender notice and any clarification, site inspection, etc. parties may contact the 

Superintendent of Customs on Telephone No. 27241260 or meet him in person at EDI Section, 

Room No. 202, A Wing, 2nd Floor, of this Customs House on any working day between 11.00 

am to 05.00 pm. Details can also be obtained from the Web site http://164.100.155.199/. 

Sd/- 

(P. IMTIYAZ KHAN) 

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS 

EDI(HW), JNCH 

Copy to : 
1. CHS/JNCH for display on Notice Board 

2. EDI (S/W) for display on Website 

3. CHS/New Custom House, Mumbai for display on Notice Board. 

http://164.100.155.199/

